HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 16-11-692

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Pacific Pile & Marine for the Portage Cove Harbor Expansion project for an amount not to exceed \$12,817,389.

WHEREAS, the Portage Cove Harbor Expansion project base bid work consists of harbor basin dredging, steel pile supported wave barrier, moorage pile replacement and upland parking area; and

WHEREAS, Additive Alternate A and B include additional dredging within the existing inner harbor and sacrificial pile anodes, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained six responsive, sealed bids for the base bid work and Additive Alternate A and B: 1) Pacific Pile & Marine for \$12,817,389; 2) Orion Marine for \$13,869,700; 3) Cruz Construction for \$14,381,930; 4) Turnagain Marine for \$15,454,800; 5) Manson Construction for \$17,452,080; and 6) Kiewit Pacific for \$17,452,642; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Pacific Pile & Marine; and

WHEREAS, there is approximately \$16.5 million remaining from FY13 Designated Legislative Grants for Haines Boat Harbor and Breakwater Improvements and Boat Harbor Upgrades, sufficient to cover this contract and an estimated \$1.5 million in additional contingency and engineering/inspection costs,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Pacific Pile & Marine for the Portage Cove Harbor Expansion project for an amount not to exceed \$12,817,389.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 8th day of November, 2016.

OCTOBER 1

Janice Hill, Mayor

Attest:

Julie Gozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk